



BAKER HUGHES' WAYGATE TECHNOLOGIES AND RHINESTAHL CTS PARTNER TO PROVIDE A BETTER BORESCOPE INSPECTION EXPERIENCE FOR CUSTOMERS



HUERTH, Germany / MASON, OHIO, April 9th – Waygate Technologies, a Baker Hughes business and market leader in nondestructive testing (NDT) solutions for industrial inspection, and Rhinestahl Customer Tooling Solutions (Rhinestahl CTS), the global leader in aircraft engine tooling and support services and equipment, joined forces to take borescope inspections to the next level with two-way communication.

As a result of a recently signed Joint Technology Development Agreement (JTDA), Rhinestahl's FutureDriveNG+ turning tool is now capable of two-way communication with Waygate Technologies' <u>Mentor Visual iQ+</u> (MViQ+) video borescope. FutureDrive rotates the engine based on MVIQ+ borescope commands. This new technology automates image and measurement capture during rotation saving key information, such as blade number as part of meta data, thereby improving Turn Around Time (TAT), and accuracy, enabling MRO shops to reassign technician hours to other important tasks.

"We continue to lead innovation with industry partners to assist and automate video borescope inspections," said Mike Domke, General Manager Visual at Waygate Technologies, "Together, we are delivering more efficient and accurate solutions for engine inspections."

"Setting the industry standard for customer experience is at the forefront of Rhinestahl's mission," stated Alan Oak, Chief Operating Officer at Rhinestahl. "We are passionate about

understanding the needs of our customers worldwide and innovating to meet their needs. We have a passionate team of industry experts who thrive on challenging the norm every day."

The collaboration between Waygate Technologies and Rhinestahl will further benefit customers as both teams continue to innovate and develop groundbreaking borescope inspection technologies.

Visitors and attendees at the <u>MRO Americas</u> show in Chicago (April 9-11) will be able to meet teams of both parties to find out more about this latest technical development. The booth numbers for on-site orientation are and #4626 (Waygate Technologies) and #2805 (Rhinestahl).

About Waygate Technologies

Waygate Technologies is part of the Inspection portfolio within the Baker Hughes (NASDAQ: BKR) Industrial & Energy Technology business segment. As an industrial inspection solutions provider and world leader in nondestructive testing (NDT), we ensure safety, quality and productivity. We combine more than 125 years of experience and a collection of heritage product brands including Krautkrämer, Phoenix, Seifert, Everest and Agfa NDT. Today, hundreds of brands in the aviation, space exploration, energy, automotive, and battery industries trust our technologies. We drive digital transformation through a broad portfolio of award-winning solutions in industrial radiography and computed tomography (CT), remote visual inspection (RVI), ultrasound (UT), and robotic inspection. *Inspection starts here*: <u>bakerhughes.com/waygate-technologies</u>

About Rhinestahl CTS: Since 1967, Rhinestahl CTS has continued setting the industry standard. With headquarters in Mason, OH, USA, and regional teams across the Americas, Europe, Middle East, Africa, India, and Asia, Rhinestahl CTS is the world's leading solutions provider of OEM-licensed turbine engine tooling, ground support equipment, and <u>aftermarket tooling and technical services</u> for commercial and military aviation and aeroderivative markets. Supported by an incredibly responsive support team and deep technical expertise, Rhinestahl CTS provides OEMs, MROs, airlines, airframers, and lessors with worry-free support solutions across the life cycle of an engine program. Rhinestahl CTS is a business unit of Rhinestahl Corporation. Learn more at Rhinestahl.com or follow us on LinkedIn.

Media Contacts:

Henning Juknat Global Communications Leader Waygate Technologies Baker Hughes +49 2233 601272 henning.juknat@bakerhughes.com

Rhinestahl Corporation Molly Szabo +1 513.781.2857 marketing@Rhinestahl.com